Celebrate National Pollinator Week

Celebrate National Pollinator Week from June 17 to 23, honoring the essential role pollinators like bees and butterflies have in fertilizing plants to ensure food security. Managed by Pollinator Partnership, the week fosters awareness through diverse activities, from planting for pollinators to online workshops.

Under the theme "Vision 2040: Thriving ecosystems, economies, and agriculture," Pollinator Week 2024 urges reflection on nature's interconnectedness, inspiring sustainable practices to support pollinator populations. The Fairfax County Park Authority actively preserves and manages natural habitats across its parks, covering about 18,000 acres of forest habitat.

Engage the family with hands-on activities highlighting pollination's importance and the significance of native plants in supporting pollinator populations, including efforts to conserve the monarch butterfly. Explore the nocturnal world of moths, vital yet threatened pollinators, and celebrate the resilience and beauty of hummingbirds, cherished for their migratory journeys and pollination efforts.

Visit www.fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/topics/pollinators to learn more about National Pollinator Week and how you can contribute to pollinator conservation.

Park Authority Board meetings are open to the public.

For more information about dates and times, visit www.fairfaxcounty.gov/parks/board.



Fairfax County Park Authority Board Members

Kiel Stone	Chairman, Braddock
Marguerite F. Godbold	Vice Chairman, Sully
Dr. Cynthia Jacobs Carter	, Ed.DSecretary, Franconia
Timothy B. Hackman	Treasurer, Dranesville
William G. Bouie	Hunter Mill
Linwood Gorham	Mt. Vernon
Dr. Abena Aidoo Hewtor	n, Ph. DMember-at-Large
Faisal Khan	Member-at-Large
Ronald Kendall	Mason
Ken Quincy	Providence
Michael Thompson, Jr	Springfield
JohnaToomey	Member-at-Large

Fairfax County Park Authority Leadership

Jai Cole	Executive Director
Sara Baldwin	Deputy Director/COO
Aimee L. Vosper	Deputy Director/CBD

Parktakes Production Staff

Cindy Fortuno	Editor, Graphic Design &
	Advertising
Don Sweeney, Shirl Wall	leyPhotography
John Rodgers	Graphic Design
Freeport Press	Printing

Fairfax County Board of Supervisors

Jeffrey C. McKay	Chairman
James R. Walkinshaw	Braddock
James N. Bierman, Jr	Dranesville
Rodney L. Lusk	Franconia
Walter L. Alcorn	Hunter Mill
Andres F. Jimenez	Mason
Daniel G. Storck	Mt. Vernon
Dalia A. Palchik	Providence
Pat Herrity	Springfield
Kathy L. Smith	Sully

The Fall issue of Parktakes will be available in mid-July. Registration will begin on August 9.

About Parktakes

Advertising: Paid advertising included in Parktakes does not imply endorsement of the advertised goods, products or services by the Fairfax County Park Authority. To place an ad in Parktakes, contact Cindy Fortuno at cindy.fortuno@fairfaxcounty.gov.

Publication and Subscriptions: Free subscriptions are available for both printed and electronic formats through our registration office 703-222-4664 or by signing up online: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/ parks/ptsubs.htm. Parktakes copies are also

available at all staffed park locations, county libraries and government centers.

Postage: Periodicals postage paid at Fairfax, Va. (USPS 010-296). POSTMASTER: Send address changes to FCPA/Parktakes, P.O. Box 4606, Fairfax, Va. 22038-4606.

Photos: The FCPA reserves the right to photograph and videotape all its activities, events, classes, programs and facilities for promotional purposes. Vehicle safety audio/video systems may record program

A Quarterly Magazine Summer 2024 • Vol. 39/No. 3

participants when they are being transported in Park Authority vehicles.



Fairfax County's programs, services and facilities are available to all citizens regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age or disability. To request reasonable

accommodations under the ADA, call 703-324-8563 or TTY Va. Relay 711.